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RESULTS CONT'D

* Previous injury affects a player's strength, * Dependent Variable: 1) Y/G Cokf SE PV 195% U95%
proprioception, and kinematics (Fulton et * Independent Variable of Interest: 7) Previous Injury 1 323 5.80 0.00 20.94 43.71
al., 2014). o Coded as 1ifinjured (IR designation) 2 -0.890.21 0.00 -1.31 -0.48

o These effects can lead to overall o Coded as 0 otherwise 3 013016 041 -0.44 018

changes in motor control and function * Independent Variables: 2) Age, 3) GP Prev, 4) Succ% Preyv, 5) Lng Preyv, 6) 4 0.03004 044 041 0.05
(Fulton etal., 2014). Fmb Preyv, 8) Srg Prev, 9) Y/G Prev, 10) InjTot, 11) A/G Prev, 12) TD Prey, ’ ’ ’ ’ ’

* Maak et al. (2020) found that player 13) GS Prev, 14) Y/A Prev 5 -0.010.04 082 -0.09 0.07
output is also affected by other 6 007 046 087 -082 0.97
nonmedical factors: Mean Med St. Dev Min Max 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 7 -0751.76 067 -421 2.71

©  Coaching decisions 2 261726 25 21 37 3 006 8 3.82 226 0.09 -0.62 8.26

2 ﬁfdn; erc'i:i:)?w(alehanges j ij:i 122 ::; (1) zo 4 004 0.10 9 048 0.10 0.00 028 0.68

o In-season timing ' o 5 -0.03 034 0.23 11 046 0.42 0.27 -0.36 1.28

* In Fulton et al's. (2014) study, 4 common 5 305026 2145 -8 99 6 0.08 0.31 0.12041 12 0.89 026 0.00 0.39 1.39
LE injuries (ACL, HS, Achilles, and Ankle) R 7 0.02 -0.410.01-0.08 -0.09 18 G5 (18 (48 095 (4G
were analyzed. N 7m0 T g 004 -032006-001-0.04064 14 052 0.48 027 -0.41 1.45

o Itwasfoundin all 4, that previous injury 8 010 0 030 0 1

of the same muscle/joint is an & 97 94 958 <lE dEid 9 0.02 0.19 0.220.71 0.53 0.01 0.09 - - =

important risk-factor for future |nJury 10 057 0 0.77 100.26 -0.19 0.06 -0.00 -0.050.37 0.22 0.04
(Fulton et al. 2014). 11 737 61 5.6 110.04 0.17 0.180.64 0.53 0.00 0.08 0.970.02

0 * 51.8% of variation in Y/G is
0

* If previous injury does affect a player's 12286 2 347 o 18 12002 0.37 0.190.60 0.48 -0.15-0.090.77 -0.03 0.75
0

explained by the IVs.

* There is a negative relationship
erformance output, what would the
foect gt be,p ’ 09 A8 2 GG 17 130.13 037 0.110.54 051 -0.10 -0.050.79 -0.02 0.80 0.70 b/w IR Prev and Y/G.

DATA 14 395 41 165 -8 29 14-0.01 0.14 062049 0.16 0.00 0.08 0.320.09 0.230.22 0.11 * The addition of a previous injury

_ i - decreases Y/G by 0.75 vards.
* Collected from Pro-Sports- 1 28.84 2192580 -2 126.7 1 -0.08 0.14 0.150.50 0.38 -0.01 0.07 0.71-0.05 0.69 0.59 0.560.23
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